FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-08-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

11-1-99

101194208

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADFMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type New Assignment License X Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 100979155 Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Change of Name	
New	
Document ID # 100979155 Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Change of Name	
Reel # Other	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name Interscope Communications, Inc. Month Day Year 1/22/99	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Interscope Records, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 10900 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1230	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Los Angeles Qalifornia 90024	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation City General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Association State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0544

						
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving F	Party only.				
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212.969.	2016				
	Area Code and Telephone Number 212.909.	2010				
Name	Jenifer Paine					
Address (line 1)	Proskauer Rose LLP					
Address (line 2)	1585 Broadway					
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10036					
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #						
Trademark		additional numbers attached				
	he Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).				
Trac	ndemark Application Number(s) Registration Nu					
		1701731				
	1728258					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4						
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 23	0.00				
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X					
Deposit A	Account					
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	5–2500				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ves	X No				

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Jenifer Paine, Esq.

1

Name of Person Signing Signature

Yes

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027		
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party Mark if additional names of con	veying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Frederick W. Field	1/22/99
Formerly [
X Individua	al General Partnership Limited Partnership Con	poration Association
Other		
X Citizensl	hip State of Incorporation/Organization United States	
Receiving Enter Additional	Party I Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving party	arties attached
Name	Interscope Records, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)	10900 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1230	
Address (line 2)	,	
Address (line 3)	BOB ANGELED	90024
Individu	city State/Country ual General Partnership Limited Partnership	zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corpora	tion Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Other [(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
X Citizens	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTTER)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		tration Number(s)
		1727177 1701731
	1728258	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0546 02-22-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #11

..... voo 1-0011 (exp. 4/94)

KECORDATIO

03-03-1999

100979155

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
	ions, Inc. [] Association [] Limited Partnership	Name: Interscope Records, Inc. 10900 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1230 Los Angeles, CA 90024 [] Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? [] Yes [] No		[] Association			
		[] Limited Partnership [3] Corporation-State			
4. Application number(s) or regist	ration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,705,111 1,727,177 1,701,731 1,728,258			
	Additional numbers a	ttached? [] Yes [/] No			
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be a should be should be a shou	e mailed: sq. JANOFSKY & WALKER 31st Floor 22	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
·	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge a copy of the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Jenifer Paine, Esq.	yeur	OCP2/4/99			
Name of Person Signing	7	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box Assignments 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is entered into the day of January, 1999, by and between Interscope Communications, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), on the one hand, and Interscope Records, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignee"), on the other hand.

Reference is made to the following trademarks ("Marks") and Registrations ("Registrations") therefore:

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
INTERSCOPE RECORDS	1,705,111	8/4/92
INTERSCOPE RECORDS	1,701,731	7/21/92
INTERSCOPE RECORDS	1,727,177	10/27/92
INTERSCOPE RECORDS	1,728,258	10/27/92

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of the Registrations;

WHEREAS, Assignee has been using the Marks and has previously acquired rights in the Marks from Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to formalize its acquisition of all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including the Registrations therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the Registrations therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks and the Registrations therefor. This assignment is to clarify the rights of the parties as both parties acknowledge and agree that they have always been, and this assignment shall be effective nunc pro tunc as of October 27, 1992.

INTERSCOPE COMMUNICATIONS INC.

Title: <u>Co - Chairwa</u>

INTERSCOPE RECORDS, INC.

RECORDED: 02/22/1999

Name: Jimmy Iovine

Title: President

NY - 160118.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0548